







Student Services Area PhD Office

To everyone concerned

OBJECT: Selection procedure for the admission of candidates to the National PhD Program in Learning Sciences and Digital Technologies (LESDIT) - XL Cycle – Academic Year 2024/2025. Amendment of the Call for Admission.

With reference to R.D. Rep. no. 650/2024 (Prot. no. 178350 of 03/07/2024), in Article 1, in the list of available positions:

- in correspondence with the location Salesian University Institute Venice (IUSVE), the position with scholarship is funded with funds from IUSVE itself instead of "PNRR DM 629/2024 funds (M4C1, Inv. 4.1, Cultural Heritage)."
- at the Accademia di Belle Arti di Cuneo location, the two positions with fellowship are funded with "PNRR DM 629/2024 funds (M4C1, Inv. 4.1, Generic PNRR)" instead of "PNRR DM 629/2024 funds (M4C1, Inv. 4.1, Cultural Heritage)."

With reference to Attachment No. 1 of the same R.D. Rep. No. 650/2024 (Prot. No. 178350 of 03/07/2024), in Table 2, in correspondence to the locations/type of position or fellowship:

- relative to the venue Salesian University Institute Venice (IUSVE), the position with fellowship is funded with funds from IUSVE itself instead of "PNRR DM 629/2024 funds (M4C1, Inv. 4.1, Cultural Heritage)."
- with regard to the Academy of Fine Arts in Cuneo, the two positions with fellowship are funded with "PNRR DM 629/2024 funds (M4C1, Inv. 4.1, Generic PNRR)" instead of with "PNRR DM 629/2024 funds (M4C1, Inv. 4.1, Cultural Heritage)".

All other provisions set forth in the notice issued by R.D. Rep. No. 650/2024 (Prot. No. 178350, 03/07/2024) remain unchanged.